

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5035/2013  
(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2013 in MCRC No.137/2013,  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

DHARAMVEER SINGH BHADORIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 24/06/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.

Mr. D. Kumanan, Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, in case the petitioner is arrested in  
connection with F.I.R. No. 541 of 2012 of Police Station Janak Ganj,  
Gwalior, Madhya Pradesh, he shall be released on interim bail to the  
satisfaction of the arresting authority.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|