

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1005 OF 2014
(Arising out of SLP(Crl.) No.5035 of 2013)

DHARAMVEER SINGH BHADORIAAPPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.RESPONDENT

O R D E R

The petitioner aggrieved by the rejection of the application filed by him for grant of anticipatory bail, has preferred this special leave petition.

Leave granted.

By order dated 24.06.2013, while issuing notice restraint was put on the arrest of the appellant.

Having heard Mr. B.K. Satija, learned counsel appearing for the appellant and Mr. C. D. Singh, learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State and taking into consideration the facts and circumstances of the case, we direct that in case the appellant surrenders or is arrested within four weeks, he will

2

be enlarged on bail to the satisfaction of the arresting authority or the court in seisin of the case, subject to the conditions stipulated in subsection (2) of section 438 of the Code of Criminal Procedure.

The appeal stands allowed accordingly.

.....J
[Chandramauli Kr. Prasad]

.....J
[Pinaki Chandra Ghose]

New Delhi;
April 30, 2014.

3

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5035/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2013 in MCRC No.137/2013,
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

DHARAMVEER SINGH BHADORIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,intervention,exemption from filing
O.T.,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 30/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K. Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed
order.
Application for intervention is rejected.

(Sanjay Kumar)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Assistant Registrar